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Iowa Excavatlon Safety Summlt
November 7, 2024

Session information and times are subject to change.

Session

Doors Open
Registration & Check-In

Speaker

Breakfast served 7:00 - 8:00 a.m.

Opening & Welcome

lowa One Call President’s Message

Attorney General’s Update
Summit Address

Keynote: The Buried Truth Uncovered

Featured Guest: IOC’s Risky Ronnie

Announcements

Kris Covi, Moderator

Tom Sailer, lowa One Call
President

Jake Larson, Assistant lowa
Attorney General

Eric Giguere, Safety
Awareness Solutions

Lunch Served 11:15-12:15 p.m.

Live Gameshow: Who Wants to Be a
(Damage Prevention) Millionaire

Minimizing Liability & Maximizing Safety
lowa One Call Update

lowa Utilities Commission (IUC) Update

2024 Excavator & Locator Achievement
Award Winners Announced

Excavator Rodeo Concludes
Excavator Rodeo Winners Announced
Prize Drawing Winners Announced

Closing Statements

Mark Woodward, Sellenriek
Construction

Ben Booth, lowa One Call

Ryan Faber, lowa Utilities
Commission

Ben Booth, lowa One Call;
Kris Covi, Moderator

7:00 a.m

8:00 a.m.
8:20 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
1:50 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:10 p.m.

3:30 p.m.



