

Iowa Excavation Safety Summit November 7, 2024 Session information and times are subject to change.

Session	Speaker	Time
Doors Open Registration & Check-In		7:00 a.m
Breakfast served 7:00 - 8:00 a.m.		
Opening & Welcome	Kris Covi, Moderator	8:00 a.m.
Iowa One Call President's Message	Tom Sailer, Iowa One Call President	8:20 a.m.
Attorney General's Update	Jake Larson, Assistant Iowa Attorney General	8:45 a.m.
Summit Address		9:00 a.m.
Keynote: The Buried Truth Uncovered	Eric Giguere, Safety Awareness Solutions	9:30 a.m.
Featured Guest: IOC's Risky Ronnie		10:30 a.m.
Announcements		10:45 a.m.
Lunch Served 11:15 – 12:15 p.m.		
Live Gameshow: Who Wants to Be a (Damage Prevention) Millionaire		12:15 p.m.
Minimizing Liability & Maximizing Safety	Mark Woodward, Sellenriek Construction	1:15 p.m.
Iowa One Call Update	Ben Booth, Iowa One Call	1:50 p.m.
Iowa Utilities Commission (IUC) Update	Ryan Faber, Iowa Utilities Commission	2:10 p.m.
2024 Excavator & Locator Achievement Award Winners Announced		2:20 p.m.
Excavator Rodeo Concludes		2:45 p.m.
Excavator Rodeo Winners Announced		3:00 p.m.
Prize Drawing Winners Announced		3:10 p.m.
Closing Statements	Ben Booth, Iowa One Call; Kris Covi, Moderator	3:30 p.m.